



PO Box 190 1200 West Main Street Rogersville, TN 37857 (423) 272-8821 Fax: (423) 272-6051

www.holstonelectric.com

Right-of-Way Herbicide Treatment

Landowner Opt-Out Agreement

Owners Name:
Phone Number:
E-Mail Address:
Opt-Out Property Address:
Mailing Address:
As the owner of said property, I hereby make application to NOT have Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. or its contractors apply herbicide for Right of Way (ROW) Vegetation Management on my property. Further, I agree to remove and continually maintain the vegetation in the ROW which may interfere with the electric lines within thirty days of signing this agreement. I also understand if I fail to keep the ROW free of vegetation which may interfere with electric lines, Holston Electric Cooperative Inc. and its contractors will remove the undesired vegetation by chemical or mechanical methods. While Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. shall make an attempt to notify the property owner by the telephone number on file with their membership, Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. is not legally obligated to make contact with me prior to removal of the undesirable vegetation if terms of this agreement are not satisfactorily met upon inspection by Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. I understand and agree I shall be billed for the cost of the work to remove the undesirable vegetation in the ROW. The payment for those services will be due upon receipt of the invoice. I further understand this agreement is between Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc., its contractors and myself, the registered property owner. Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. has no jurisdiction or control over what neighbors or others in the neighborhood may do in respect to vegetation control. This Opt-Out agreement only applies to Holston Electric Cooperative Inc. Right-of-Ways. This request is valid for the property as it is described and presented on this form only and ownership shall be verified to the recorded property deed. Additionally, it is understood this request is invalid after the expiration date of November 1, 2020 and an updated form with proper documentation must be submitted for any changes in ownership of property. Holston Electric Cooperative, Inc. or its representatives will re-inspect the ROW on stated property in the spring or early sum
Signature:
Date: